## **FUNERAL COSTS**

# TRADITIONAL FUNERAL

Local removal of the deceased from place of death into our care. (within 25 miles)

Professional fees (to include necessary legal and administrative arrangements)

Preparation and care of deceased.

Provision of a traditional coffin

Use of Funeral Home (if required)

Viewing during office hours (9.00am - 5.00pm) Viewing after hours (5.00 - 7.00) £50.00

Provision of hearse and staff

Funeral Director and staff to conduct and oversee on the day of the funeral which could be held in the Funeral Home, Church or Family home.



As above to include flat lid veneered oak coffin £2195.00



As above to include the Elm veneered oak coffin £2295.00



As above to include the Strangford veneered oak coffin £2395.00

We have in stock a variety of solid timber and wicker coffins POA. Outsize coffins POA

#### You may add

Embalming/Hygienic Treatment £100.00

Limousine £180.00

Removal to home out of hours free of charge

Collection of ashes free of charge

Wooden grave marker (new grave) free of charge

### THIRD PART COSTS

LISBURN AND CASTLEREAGH CITY COUNCIL CEMETERY FEES.

PURCHASE OF NEW GRAVE (RESIDENTS FEE) £560.00. OPENING NEW GRAVE £340.00

Purchase of New Grave (non residents fee) £2035.00. Opening New Grave £1260.00

CHURCHYARDS: CHURCHYARD FEES VARY POA

Gravediggers: Gravediggers fee vary POA

ADDITIONAL CHURCH FEES MAY BE APPLICABLE

CREMATION

Roselawn crematorium non resident of Belfast City Council  $\pounds 668.00$ .

Doctors fee £82.00 per doctor

OTHER.

FLOWERS, PAPER OR WEB NOTICES, GRATUITIES TO MINISTER/PRIEST ETC, GRAVEDIGGERS

#### UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director's charges only) £1475.00 Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the cremation fee) £1950.00